

ERRATA.

Hadrian's Wall: A History of the Problem. p. 54, l. 7. For 'John Hutton' read 'William Hutton.'

History of Architecture on the Comparative Method. p. 120, l. 42. For 'Unhistorical' read 'non-historical.'

On the cover, p. 1, for 'T. Daies Pryce' read 'T. Davies Pryce,' and for 'Römische and Romanische Paläste' read 'Römische und Romanische Paläste.'